Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Birth A Date In Release

Gender Year & Date

Name

Charges

Balts, Breanna Ashley Female 1995 26 9/30/2022 POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE

Brunette, Devon Kay Female 1995 26 9/27/2022 BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Curtis, Christopher Allen Male 1980 42 9/28/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION

Derousseau, Kayla Marie Female 2001 20 9/30/2022 1ST DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER
CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Doney, Sundown Lee Male 1983 38 10/3/2022

Douglas, Brett Charles Male 1996 26 10/1/2022 CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON
OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION

Faught, Gary Ray Male 1992 30 10/3/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION

Frisle, Scott Alan Male 1964 58 9/30/2022 LEWD AND LASCIVIOUS BEHAVIOR

Higgins, Mark Wayne Male 1990 32 10/2/2022 CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY
CRIMINAL TRESPASS - CONSTRUCTION
SITE/LOCKED BUILDING
Theft - Moveable property

Hurt, Benjamin Adam Male 1988 34 10/1/2022 WARRANT OFFENSE

Langosch, Patrick Daniel Male 1983 38 10/3/2022 CAUSE INJURY BY INTOXICATED USE OF VEHICLE
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

Manor, Chad Alan Male 1979 43 9/30/2022 BAIL JUMPING - FELONY
BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER

Medina Abrigo, Manuel Rigobert Male 1972 50 9/29/2022 DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Metoxen, Donavann Michael Male 1991 30 9/30/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION

Miller, Matthew Lee Male 1995 27 10/1/2022 PROBATION VIOLATION

WARRANT OFFENSE



Nevin, Jeremy Elton

Petersen, Matthew Eugene

Root, Ashley Ann

Saunooke, Kevin Michael

Schumann, Nicholas L

Soldner, Dustin Paul

Van Cannon, Jerry Lee

Weidinger, Jennifer Christine

Weidinger, Jennifer Christine

Weidinger, Jennifer Christine

Weiten, Wesley Harden

Wicken, Dawson Arthur Paul

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 27
Female: 7
Male: 20

Male
Male
Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Female

Female

Male
Male

1975
1981
1990
1957

1990

1993

1966

1993

1993

1993

1976
2002

47
41
32
64

31

29

56

28

28

28

45
19

9/29/2022
10/3/2022
9/28/2022
10/1/2022

10/1/2022

9/30/2022

9/27/2022

9/30/2022

9/27/2022

9/29/2022

9/30/2022
9/30/2022

12/3/2022

12/28/2022

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
PROBATION VIOLATION
WARRANT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING

OPERATE AFTER REVOCATION/SUSPENSION OF
REGISTRATION

BAIL JUMPING - FELONY

CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON
POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION OF THC

PROBATION VIOLATION

RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE
INTOXICATED

OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE
OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL
CONCENTRATION - 1ST OFFENSE PAC=.08 <.15

OPERATE M/V WHILE SUSPENDED - 4TH OR
SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR
RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER

FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL

1ST DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER
DISORDERLY CONDUCT



