Barron County Jail - Bookings in the Last 7 Days

						4
Name	Gender	Birth Year	Age	Date In	Release Date	Charges
Balts, Breanna Ashley	Female	1995	26	9/30/2022		POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF METHAMPHETAMINE
Brunette, Devon Kay	Female	1995	26	9/27/2022		BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Curtis, Christopher Allen	Male	1980	42	9/28/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Derousseau, Kayla Marie	Female	2001	20	9/30/2022		1ST DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Doney, Sundown Lee	Male	1983	38	10/3/2022		
Douglas, Brett Charles	Male	1996	26	10/1/2022		CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE PROBATION VIOLATION
Faught, Gary Ray	Male	1992	30	10/3/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Frisle, Scott Alan	Male	1964	58	9/30/2022		LEWD AND LASCIVIOUS BEHAVIOR
Higgins, Mark Wayne	Male	1990	32	10/2/2022		CRIMINAL DAMAGE TO PROPERTY CRIMINAL TRESPASS - CONSTRUCTION SITE/LOCKED BUILDING Theft - Moveable property
Hurt, Benjamin Adam	Male	1988	34	10/1/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
Langosch, Patrick Daniel	Male	1983	38	10/3/2022		CAUSE INJURY BY INTOXICATED USE OF VEHICLE POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC
Manor, Chad Alan	Male	1979	43	9/30/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY BATTERY SIMPLE ASSAULT DISORDERLY CONDUCT DOMESTIC ABUSE ENHANCER
Medina Abrigo, Manuel Rigobert	Male	1972	50	9/29/2022		DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Metoxen, Donavann Michael	Male	1991	30	9/30/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Miller, Matthew Lee	Male	1995	27	10/1/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION WARRANT OFFENSE

Nevin, Jeremy Elton	Male	1975	47	9/29/2022		OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 2ND OFFENSE
Petersen, Matthew Eugene	Male	1981	41	10/3/2022		PROBATION VIOLATION
Root, Ashley Ann	Female	1990	32	9/28/2022		WARRANT OFFENSE
Saunooke, Kevin Michael	Male	1957	64	10/1/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY FAIL TO INSTALL IID / TAMPERING OPERATE AFTER REVOCATION/SUSPENSION OF REGISTRATION
Schumann, Nicholas L	Male	1990	31	10/1/2022		BAIL JUMPING - FELONY CARRY CONCEALED WEAPON POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION OF THC PROBATION VIOLATION RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Soldner, Dustin Paul	Male	1993	29	9/30/2022	12/3/2022	ENDANGERING SAFETY - ARMED WHILE INTOXICATED OPERATE WHILE INTOXICATED - 3RD OFFENSE OPERATE WITH PROHIBITED ALCOHOL CONCENTRATION - 1ST OFFENSE PAC=.08,<.15
Van Cannon, Jerry Lee	Male	1966	56	9/27/2022		OPERATE M/V WHILE SUSPENDED - 4TH OR SUBSEQUENT OFFENSE
Weidinger, Jennifer Christine	Female	1993	28	9/30/2022		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR DISORDERLY CONDUCT
Weidinger, Jennifer Christine	Female	1993	28	9/27/2022		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Weidinger, Jennifer Christine	Female	1993	28	9/29/2022		BAIL JUMPING - MISDEMEANOR RESISTING OR OBSTRUCTING OFFICER
Weiten, Wesley Harden	Male	1976	45	9/30/2022	12/28/2022	FAIL TO PAY CHILD SUPPORT - CIVIL
Wicken, Dawson Arthur Paul	Male	2002	19	9/30/2022		1ST DEGREE RECKLESS ENDANGER DISORDERLY CONDUCT

Bookings in the Last 7 Days

Total: 27

Female: 7

Male: 20